TO BE FILED IN THE COOK! OF ALT LAL.	
COURT OF APPEAL FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION 4	COURT OF APPEAL CASE NUMBER: A165677
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 307,596 NAME: Andrew Contreiras (SBN 307596), Nicole Rinke (257510) FIRM NAME: California Attorney General's Office STREET ADDRESS: 600 W. Broadway, Suite 1800	SUPERIOR COURT CASE NUMBER: CV421152
CITY: San Diego STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92101 TELEPHONE NO.: (619) 738-9021 FAX NO.: (619) 645-2012 E-MAIL ADDRESS: andrew.contreiras@doj.ca.gov, nicole.rinke@doj.ca.gov ATTORNEY FOR (name): People of the State of California ex rel. Rob Bonta, Attorney General	-
APPELLANT: People of the State of California ex rel. Rob Bonta, Attorney General RESPONDENT: County of Lake; Lotusland Investment Holdings, Inc., Real Party in Interest	
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL OF APPEAL (CIVIL CASE)	

The undersigned appellant hereby requests that the appeal filed on (date): July 5, 2022

in the above entitled action be dismissed.

Date: January 11, 2023

Andrew Contreiras

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY)

NOTE: File this form in the Court of Appeal if the record on appeal has already been filed in the Court of Appeal. If the record has not yet been filed in the Court of Appeal, you cannot use this form; you must file an Abandonment of Appeal (Unlimited Civil Case) (form APP-005) in the superior court. A copy of this form must also be served on the other party or parties to this appeal, and proof of service filed with this form. You may use an applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the proof of service. When this document has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed with the court with proof of service.

DECLARATION OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE AND SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

Case Name:

Center for Biological Diversity v. County of Lake

No.:

A165677

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter. I am familiar with the business practice at the Office of the Attorney General for collecting and processing electronic and physical correspondence. In accordance with that practice, correspondence placed in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General is deposited with the United States Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid that same day in the ordinary course of business. Correspondence that is submitted electronically is transmitted using the TrueFiling electronic filing system. Participants who are registered with TrueFiling will be served electronically. Participants in this case who are not registered with

served electronically. Participants in this case who are not registered with
TrueFiling will receive hard copies of said correspondence through the mail via the
United States Postal Service or a commercial carrier.

On January 11, 2023, I electronically served the attached REQUEST FOR
DISMISSAL OF APPEAL (CIVIL CASE) by transmitting a true copy via this
Court's TrueFiling system. Because one or more of the participants in this case have not registered with the Court's TrueFiling system or are unable to receive electronic correspondence, on January 11, 2023, I placed a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney
General at 600 West Broadway, Suite 1800, P.O. Box 85266, San Diego, CA 92186-5266, addressed as follows:

Court of the Clerk
Superior Court of California, County of Lake
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on January 11, 2023, at San Diego, California.

Celia Valdivia

Declarant

Signature